	05-08-2 101350 ATION FORM CU	303	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
:31 RECORDA	101350	303	PATENT
:31 RECORDA	101350	303	
	ATION FORM CU	ふしろ	
e Batanta and Yanda		VEK SHEE!	
	PATENTS ON	LY	locument(s) or copy(les).
OF FEDERAL AND TRECEMENT	Conveyance Ty	pe	ocuments or copy(les).
	X Assignment	Security A	lgreement
on-Recordation)	License	Change of	Name
Error			
Frame #		U.S. Governm	rent
ent Frame #		-	nment Agencies) Secret File
<u> </u>			
Le			Month Day Year 03242000
			Execution Data Month Day Yea
Bunsen			03242000
		Mark If additional name	es of receiving parties attached
eo, Inc.			If document to be reco
	<u></u>		receiving party is not domiciled in the Units
			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attac
xecutive Boule	vard		(Designation must be separate document from
			Assignment.)
ford			1523 Zio Code
	ddrooo		
mas J. Perkowsk			
	ki. Esg., P.(Z	
ndview Plaza			
6 East Main St	reet		
		SA	
1			
	Error Frame # Pent Frame # Bunsen Bunsen Bunsen Co, Inc. Executive Boule Character Name and A mas J. Perkows mas J. Perkows	Derror Merger Frame # Day Mark H additions Le Bunsen Executive Boulevard Stord New York, U StateContry entative Name and Address Enter mas J. Perkowski, Esq., P. (Indview Plaza 6 East Main Street	Change of Change of Change of Steror Other U.S. Governmental File Bunsen Mark W additional names of conveying Le Mark W additional names of conveying Le Bunsen Mark W additional names of conveying Le Executive Boulevard Stord New York, USA Sterocuty Enter for the first Receiving that J. Perkowski, Esq., P.C. mas J. Perkowski, Esq., P.C.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send consuments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 28231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-6527), Washington, D.C. 28633. See Office Information Collection Budget Package 6651-6627, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010754 FRAME: 0305

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMS 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	203-357-1950
Name Perkowski, Thomas	J.	
Address (Nine 1) Thomas J. Perkows	ki, Esq., P.C.	
Address (Bree 2) Soundview Plaza		
Address (Noe 3) 1266 East Main St	reet	
Address (Noe 4) Stamford, Connect	icut 06902 USA	
Pages Enter the total number of pa- including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 7
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ff additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F		rs for the same property). nt Number(s)
Patent Application Number(s)		at Admos(s)
[09326862]		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	ition was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Encl. Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	Rtional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#[16-1340
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	sit account are authorized, as
Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.	. Themas falour by	April 13, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		8. Department of Commerce Hent and Tradement Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	main a accordant intime of contraying because auticined	Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (Inc 1)	Jiang, Yinggiu	04042000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Faris, Sadeg M.	03152000
Name (time 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Li,Jian-Feng	04102000
Name (tine 2)		
Receiving Pa	Arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving particles	es attached
		# document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (time 3	City State/Country Zip Co.	de
Name (line 1		If document to be recorded to an assignment and the
Name (line 2		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2		Assignment.)
Address (line 3		ode
,	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
1	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	
	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num	Der(s)
	J L L L L	

PATENT

REEL: 010754 FRAME: 0307

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1619C **U.S. Department of Commerce** CONTINUATION Patent and Trademark Office Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT **PATENTS ONLY** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Enter additional Conveying Parties Month Day Year 03242000 Name (Bne 1) Vartak, Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (tine 2) Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(les) If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domictled in the United Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Assianment.) Address (line 2) Address (tine 3) State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (Nne 1) Assignment.) Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)

Patent Application Number(s)

States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a secerate document from If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from State/Country Z)p Code Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)

REEL: 010754 FRAME: 0308

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received we, Le Li, Bunsen Fan, Yingqiu Jiang, Sadeg Faris, Jian-Feng Li and Sameer Vartak, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Reveo, Inc., having a place of business at 85 Executive Boulevard, Elmsford, New York, 10523, and a state of incorporation in Delaware, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions disclosed in U.S. Application No. 09/326,882 entitled "Spectrum-Controllable Reflective Polarizers Having Electrically-Switchable Modes Of Operation" filed June 7, 1999, for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

	Patent Assignment USSN 09/326,882
	Attorney Docket No.: 105-075USA000
	Signed at Elmsford, New York this Hard day of March, 2000.
	(L.S.) Le Li
	State of New York)) ss:
	County of Westchester)
	This day before me personally appeared LELI, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	PATRICIA BARR Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BA5044587 Qualified in Westchester County Term Expires 06/30/_2/
	Signed at Elmsford, New York this 24 day of March, 2000.
	Bunsen Fan (L.S.)
	State of New York)) ss:
	County of Westchester)
	This day before me personally appeared BUNSEN FAN, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.
	Notary Public
i	A COUNTY OF MARKET

PATRICIA BARH
Chilic, State of New York
C1BA5044587
Stuffster County

ttorney Docket No.: 105-075USA000
Signed at Santa Clara, California his 4th day of March, 2000. (April 1) Yingqiu Jiang
State of California)) ss:
County of Santa Clara)
This day before me personally appeared YINGQIU JIANG, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by her to be her free act and deed.
Notary Public PATRICIA A. CYESTER COMM # 1130152 Notary Public — CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA County Of SANTA CLARA Comm. Exp. April 1, 2001 Sadeg M. Faris (L.S.)
State of New York) ss: County of Westchester This day before me personally appeared LELL, who acknowledged the
Foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Attorney Docket No.: 105-075USA00	<u>10</u>
Signed at Elmsford, New York this 10° day of March, 2000.	5
State of New York (2:A)	ian-Feng Li
County of Westchester) ss:)
the foregoing instrument and su	ally appeared JIAN-FENG LI, who acknowledged bscribed by him to be his free act and deed. Notary Aublic
Signed at Elmsford, New York this day of March, 2000.	Sameer Vartak (L.S.)
State of New York)) ss:	
County of Westchester)	
This day before me person	ally appeared Sameer Vartak, who

Patent Assignment USSN 09/326,882

This day before me personally appeared Sameer Vartak, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

PATRICIA BARR
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BA5044587
Qualified in Westchester County
Jerm Expires 05/30/_9/

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on April 13, 2000 as Express Mail (Express Mail No. EL321109593US)

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Navy Ahrd
Nandy Short

Dated: April 13, 2000

Page 2 of 2